IN—Y T w4

S-7220B PARTS BOOK

FEHZEYTILI FESATEBRIYIOY
SINGLE NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE NEEDLE FEED LOCK STITCHER
WITH THREAD TRIMMER

brother.

= OE MBI Parts Navigation TIE V=12 FEF, http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/



BRIRDRA

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

- S-7220B-

(D—— 4. %Y + B8R + R0

|:0: WEWRMIAT
B EIRSA547F

3. FEYIH
|:5: ¥



Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

- S-7220B-

@— 4: Thread Trimmer + Quick Reverse + Thread Wiper

|: 0: Minimum lubrication type
3: Semi dry type

|: 3: Medium-weight materials
5: Heavy-weight materials



S CDARIE. 20065058 D

N—ITyHZHAIZERLT

T—RIZEDNVTEREN =D TY,

 EBERIEFELGLICHREAERESNAGEENHYFET,
B CHIE T AR ML, IR TRLTHYFET .

=] b/

AL FERBETR o 1
B. 115 RFEBRR oo 3
C. HE YRR e 7
DR L OO 11
E YRR oo 13
(2 o o < 19
G FBRRETR ot 21
He DVERRR it sssnnese e 23
J FEHTBRER e 25
Ko RBURBR i 29
LoARBERRR i 31
M. SRETYBBIR oot 33
N RIBEOBIIR oo 37
P RELUMBIR et 39
Q1. avkA—ILRYI R E—2EEK ...t 4
Q2. AV ;A= LRV RBEFR oottt 43
Q3. AV FA— LRV RBER coererereereessitinenes 45
R OFERRAYTFBER ot 47
S. BEMBIR e b 49
T AT VAU ERTR et 51
Z AFBEREIR s 53
Sp. EARBIBBER —ETR e 55
Ga. W —UEBE—ER e 57
Wa, ZBETARIL oo 61



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in May 2006.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as comp

lete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body ..........cocooiiiiiii 1
B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ..... 3
C. Needle feed mechanism ..o 7
D. Presser foot mechanism .............ccccccooiiiin 11
E. Feed mechanism ...........cccccoiiiii 13
F. Knee lifter mechanism ..o, 19
G. Quick reverse mechanism .................c.cooceee. 21
H. Rotary hook mechanism ...............ccooeiiiiin, 23
J. Lubrication ... 25
K. Threading mechanism ..............c..ccooeiiiiiiins 29
L. Bobbin winder mechanism .................cccccol, 31
M. Thread trimmer mechanism...............c.cccocoeee. 33
N. Tension release mechanism ................c.cccee 37
P. Thread wiper mechanism ............ccc.cccccccoooen. 39
Q1. Control box and motor mechanism.................... 41
Q2. Control box mechanism ... 43
Q3. Control box mechanism ................tici e, 45
R. Quick reverse switch mechanism ..................... 47
S. Power supply equipment mechanism-............... 49
T. Option parts .........ccooovvviiiiiiiec e 51
Z. ACCESSOIIES ..ot 53
Sp. Differentparts list ..................ooovi 55
Ga. Gauge parts list ... 57
Wa. Warning labels ............cccccoooiiiiiiiii 61



A . £4&B84% / Machine body

S-7220B-050



A. E{KBE{% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY SRES NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA1106001 1[FVIF1IR STANDR

2 SA1107001 2|F N OFIL STAND L

3 SA4259001 1|E-2H/\- MOTOR COVER

4 062501216 3|F~Ra5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

5 SA7336001 1HI7144% SIDE PLATE

6 062501816 2|7 ~R105X18 SCREW, PAN M5X18

7 028050246 2|\ H1R2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

8 025050236 2|ESHHARF a5 WASHER PLAIN M 5

9 062501216 6|7F~35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

10 104450101 3T L8 RUBBER CAP, 8

11 S32263001 1|3 Lt>85 RUBBER CAP, 8.5

12 S12717000 1|3 LE115 RUBBER CAP, 11.5

13 104449001 3|aLt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

14 117936001 23 Lt94 RUBBER CAP, 9.4

15 159150000 1|3 L+E2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5

16 SA7814001 13 Lt 20 RUBBER CAP 20

17 S09621151 IPEEE RULER PLATE

18 062400616 1|F"204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

19 SA2170001 1|FVOF1IRF STAND RF
<BXm> <For Japan only>

20 SA2040001 1NZRNILFADALTITA LABEL, CAUTION JPN/ENG
<BA mEN> <Except for Japan>

21 SA2041001 1NZRNILFADAF1OITA LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG

S7220B-050




- X¥EBI{R / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

B . i

<-[J05A/For"-[]05" >

" l:‘ 03" S

<-[J03A/For

" l:‘33ll >

<-[33A/For

S-7220B-106




B. #t#% - X#LEH{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA7824001 1920992 UPPER SHAFT ASSY

2 S23651001 3|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

5 S25235001 1|2 A8 SCREW M8

6 S25236001 1|7 FES6X1074Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10

7 SA1120001 NARFIRD) BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL

8 S23651001 2|7 FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

9 110367001 1A% WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
<-0O003F > <For"-003">

10 SA7351101 1N\YRHLhoYHH2 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD SET

11 SA7628001 NAYRDIS5H NEEDLE BAR CRANK

12 SA2422001 1|2 AR 3571 SCREW, SM3.57L

13 012400436 2|7 FES4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

14 SA2161001 1| HH* WASHER

15 048060342 1|k ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6
<-0O005FH> <For"-005">

16 SA7353101 UNJRILUHh 993 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD SET

17 SA7626001 NA\YRDIS5H NEEDLE BAR CRANK

18 SA2422001 1| AR 3571 SCREW, SM3.57L

19 012400436 2|7 FES4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

20 SA2161001 1| HH* WASHER

21 048060342 1|FATE6 RETAINING RING E6
<-0O33@> <For"-d33">

22 SA7355101 1N/ \YRILVh I NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD SET

23 SA7628001 NNIRDI52H NEEDLE BAR CRANK

24 SA2422001 1|2 AR 3571 SCREW, SM3.57L

25 012400436 2|7 FHEZ4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

26 SA2161001 1| FH R WASHER

27 048060342 1|k ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6

28 SA7654001 1|2 AR M3X5 SCREW M3X5

29 SA7239101 1| RbwIN-EY STOPPER PIN

30 012500536 17+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

31 012061036 2|7F+ES6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10

32 SA7230001 1\YRI5 & NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

33 140004001 1| AR T3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7

34 SA4344001 NNA\YRDFToFA4hyav NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK

35 *P.55 1|\JR NEEDLE BAR

36 *P.55 UESPZAY NEEDLE

37 140553102 1 T7ATYEXRARTI18 SET SCREW, SM3.18

38 SA1140001 (AVE SR EH JOINT.UNIT

39 S38710001 1(2< 994 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR

40 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

41 SA2250001 184305 7-)U TIMING PULLEY, U

42 S38712001 17502 FLANGE

43 S38713100 177> FAN

44 SA2404001 3|+ R+4434X35DB SCREW, PAN (S WASHER) M4X35

45 151594001 UNIJRDIAToFA NEEDL BAR THREAD: GUIDE

46 *P.55 AAVEE NEEDLE PLATE

47 151267001 2|54.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8

48 180018151 (IZGQVYEC I SLIDE PLATE ASSY

49 114561001 1ARYAL B Z/ R SPRING, PLATE

50 122771051 2| ART2.38 SCREW, SM2.38

51 SA5278001 122093 LOWER SHAFT ASSY

52 SA1145001 1|2 977476301ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6301ZZNR

53 048120142 1[kAT 2535012 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C12

54 S25401100 141 - OIL SEAL

S7220B-106




- X¥EBI{R / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

B . i

<-[J05A/For"-[]05" >

" l:‘ 03" S

<-[J03A/For

" l:‘33ll >

<-[33A/For

S-7220B-106




B. #t#% - X#LEH{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
55 SA1317001 1NAAIL-L OIL SEAL

56 SA1166001 NIRRT HXTHI LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY

57 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
58 SA2251001 11243245 7-1)D TIMING PULLEY, D

59 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
60 SA2378001 2|hoHas SPACER 4.8

61 SA1150001 1NRF7YTTI A9 BEARING BUSH ASSY

62 S38707001 1(2< 994 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR

63 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
64 SA2252001 MEEEZRIIS TIMING BELT

65 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
66 SA2254101 18T AL LOWER SHAFT BUSH
S7220B-106




C . $#H% Y B81% / Needle feed mechanism

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

f 16 )
15— - |
7 :164@\<,/\}— |
19-@_—Sr AT |

7 S TR |
18 i\// 2 4

13—
559 %_60 | 29 I/Q(ﬂ i

S-7220B-107



C. #% Y B§{% / Needle feed mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM

2 SA7358101 AV R U ED bk bl N F REGULATOR ARM D

3 S23651001 2|7 FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

4 110367001 1|FH % WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

5 SA7359101 NA\)AD )X AT XL AY N F REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD

6 151308102 1lLohrTH125 STUD, 125

7 012500536 2|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

8 SA7361101 1NA\IADF)hIFHTU N F REGULATOR ARM U

9 018501436 1|7 F7RILR5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

10 SA7725001 1NFUHAIOTFAVIUEY REGULATOR ARM ELECTRIC PIN

11 110367001 A ES WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

12 S20356001 1ESHH 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10

13 SA7362301 NA\YA D)X IATXYD D2 NEEDLE FEED REGULATOR UNIT

15 SA7364101 1FUhTXYHD9S FEED REGULATOR LINK STUD S

16 012500536 7|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

17 012060536 2|7FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

18 SA7384101 1 FUAIFHHIH FEED REGULATOR SUPPORT ASSY

19 $23651001 2|7 FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

20 SA7368001 AUPZAYH LINK S ASSY

21 060400416 2|/ F4X4 SCREW, BIND M4X4

22 110367001 2|1 H % WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

23 SA7370201 119291 LINK L

24 SA7371201 1N\YA YL ho o2 N F CONNECTING ROD ASSY

25 SA7374001 1N 99= LINK STUD ASSY

26 113024000 1(3E€I4 PUSHER

27 014300432 1|7F7R23X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X4

28 SA7377201 1N\JA2U TR NEEDLE FEED ARM R

29 062061616 1|+ ~36X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
<-0O003[F/> <For"-O0O3">

30 SA7379101 NNJA DN ) 2231 N F ECCENTRIC WHEEL3.1

31 S25236001 2|7 FES6X1074Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10

32 S23651001 1|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
<-0O058> <For"-O00O5">

30 SA7379101 NNJA DY~ N) 2031 N F ECCENTRIC WHEEL3.1

31 S25236001 2|7 FES6X1074Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10

32 S23651001 1|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
<-003. -0005F > <For"-[1003 & -C105 ">

33 SA7391001 NAYRDFAH2 N-BAR BASE ASSY

34 014500536 1|7 FHHR35%5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X5

35 012400436 1|7 FES4x4 SET'SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

36 012400436 1|7 FES4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

37 SA7394201 NA\YADIIY LINK

38 SA7471001 U LINK STUD

39 SA7842001 2|72 M4 SCREW M4

40 062400616 1[4+ ~R24x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

41 062061616 1|+ ~_6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

42 110367001 2| A% WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

43 SA7396101 NANDA DI I9TL NEEDLE FEED SHAFT ARM L

44 SA7558001 NANIADISTTH NF ARM SHAFT

45 SA7397001 NANYADIITOH NEEDLE FEED ARM SHAFT

46 SA4302001 1| FH* WASHER

47 025040232 1|ESHHRF 194 WASHER PLAIN M 4

48 SA7401101 NANDF DI TOIRA N-F ARM SHAFT STOPPER

49 048040142 1|k AT H3AHC4 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C4

50 SA4499001 1,9 URILA - WICK HOLDER

S7220B-107




C . $#H% Y B81% / Needle feed mechanism

S-7220B-107



C. #% Y B§{% / Needle feed mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
<-0O033[[> <For"-O33">

33 SA7390201 NNIRDEALYDH2 N-BAR BASE UNIT

34 014500536 1|7+ 7R25X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X5

35 012400436 1|7 FES4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

36 012400436 1|7 FES4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

37 SA7394201 NA\YADII2Y LINK

38 SA7471001 (U2 LINK STUD

39 SA7842001 2|74 M4 SCREW M4

41 062061616 1|+ ~6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

42 110367001 2| A% WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8

43 SA7396101 NANDA DI I9TL NEEDLE FEED SHAFT ARM L

44 SA7558001 NANIADISTTH NF ARM SHAFT

45 SA7397001 NANYA DI TOH NEEDLE FEED ARM SHAFT

46 SA4302001 1| FH* WASHER

47 025040232 1|ESHHRF194 WASHER PLAIN M 4

48 SA7401101 NANDF DI TOORA N-F ARM SHAFT STOPPER

49 048040142 1A H3ArHC4 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C4

51 SA7382001 1lLohoAHST HOLDER

52 062350616 2|3+ ~235%6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6

53 SA7383201 NANYA DX )HTXTHA%)L N F REGULATOR SHAFT BUSH

56 113024000 1(73E€74 PUSHER

57 012400436 1|7 FES54x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

58 SA7389201 N\IADIYTY NEEDLE FEED SHAFT

59 012060536 1|73 ES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

60 012060536 1|7 FEZ6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

61 SA7483201 NNDA DYDY AZILRY S N FEED SHAFT METAL R ASSY

62 SA7485101 NANIAGYD AR ILLY 2 N FEED SHAFT METAL L ASSY

63 SA7826001 NADA DI AR2IMIS N FEED SHAFT METAL M ASSY

64 SA4588001 3|l eybhS- SET COLLAR

65 012500536 6|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

66 SA4295001 NNYRDF A AZJLR BUSH,R

67 SA4294001 NNIRDFAAZILL BUSH,L

68 062500816 1[4+ ~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

69 SA4505001 1\ hDav7oFr49= SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE ASSY

71 SA4346001 1|73EE3X3 WICK,3X3

72 SA4503001 1 EEFHITA4 WICK SETTING PLATE

73 060400416 1[/R12F4X4 SCREW, BIND M4x4

74 018501636 1[7F7RILE5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16

75 SA4298001 NNIRODFAT T4 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET GUIDE

76 062401216 2|+ ~Ra4x12 SCREW PAN M4X12

77 SA4300001 A =WNASESY RUBBER PACKING

78 SA4301001 (I =FNAE L RUBBER PACKING PLATE

79 S25310101 3|54 SCREW, FLAT M4

S7220B-107

10




D . 8 % B81% / Presser foot mechanism

S-7220B-201
1



D. $## % B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
<-003@/> <For"-O00O03">

1 SA1171001 1|AHTHRY PRESSER BAR
<-0O005M> <For"-O0O05">

1 SA1173001 1|AHTHRY PRESSER BAR

2 SA7242001 1AHITARDAZ)L PRESSER BAR BUSH

3 062500616 1|7~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

4 026050136 1|lEZHYHARaH425 WASHER PLAIN S 5

5 SA1174001 1A ITFIADEYRIMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14

6 SA1175001 1(FIAVEYRTFTYRMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT

7 SA7607001 1NAYIINNRToFA SPRING GUIDE
<-0O003@> <For"-O00O03">

8 S13561101 1|AH TR PRESSER BAR SPRING
<-0O005A> <For"-O0O05">

8 141728001 1|AH /R PRESSER BAR SPRING

9 140407001 1|HH R WASHER
<-0O003@/> <For"-O00O03">

10 SA4484001 1A 5T Ho= PRESSER FOOT ASSY

11 025350132 1|lESHHAR 3035 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5

12 SA2778201 1242 h-H-F FINGER GUARD

13 SA4487101 1AH I3 (T4 H—H—K{1Z)|PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-GUARD
<-0O005A> <For"-O0O05">

10 SA4489001 1A P xTH=2 PRESSER FOOT ASSY

11 025350132 1|lEZHYHRI335 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5

12 SA2778201 (IPEPZ R FINGER GUARD

13 SA4490101 AP ITHOZ (T4 —H—F{1E)|PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-GUARD

14 S13385001 1|2 AR3.57X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10

15 SA4483001 1A ITTHLIN- PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER

16 SA7407101 1\ 7H5LohY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

17 SA1179001 1|FoxT5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

18 SA7406101 1l T7H L= KNEE LIFTER LEVER

19 SA1181001 1WA ITTHTLIN-DY PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT

20 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

22 SA1183001 1AL AR TENSION RELEASE PLATE

23 SA1184001 1ML AT WA T-RELEASE SELECTION PLATE

24 018400532 1|7 FRILE4X5 BOLT SOCKET M4X5

25 025040232 1|ESYHARFa4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

26 SA1186001 1A ITTHLIN-12 P-BAR LIFTER LEVER SPRING

27 S07350001 1|HH+R WASHER PLAIN

28 048050342 2|k ATJES RETAINING RING E5

29 SA1179001 1FoxT5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

30 SA2165001 NEPZI SHOULDER SCREW, M6

31 SA7408001 1\eFT7H5RD KNEE LIFTER BAR

32 SA1179001 1|FoxT5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

33 S31006001 1|1AHT745 7 LIFTING LEVER

34 S39051001 1|+ ~_RH4H335X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12

35 S45837001 1"NAB 7T o509 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK

36 SA4468001 1AHITRITXHS PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY

39 S13399001 1|2 ART3.57X12 SCREW, SM3.57X12

40 SA4256101 1|Fatyr6 ADJUSTING SCREW M6

41 021060306 1325 vhk6 NUT 3 M6

S7220B-201

12




E . XU B8{%/ Feed mechanism

<-003,-005H
[For"-J]3 &-][15" >

3|

J
2
S)

—_
w
—_
N
—
o
o
N
o
—

5

6
(“(««J@ % |
| 3

—_————— e e
| <

—

\__\________
>
©
N
N

S-7220B-202
13



E. &% Y B§4% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
<-0O03[f > <For"-O0O3">
1 SA7859001 NAD)ARYE AV ILHS STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY
2 SA4494001 1|2 ART4.76 SCREW SM4.76
3 108549001 11024 ORING
<-0O058> <For"-O00O5">
1 SA7860001 NAD)ARYE AV ILHS STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY
2 SA4494001 1|2 AR T4.76 SCREW SM4.76
3 108549001 11024 ORING
<-O003A> <For"-O0O3">
4 SA1261001 NRAANAAD D)oY F  |ECCENTRIC WHEEL, W/SCREW
94 S25236001 2|7 FES6X107Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
<-0O058> <For"-O0O5">
4 SA1263001 NRANAADD U)oy E  [ECCENTRIC WHEEL, W/SCREW
94 $25236001 2|7 FES6X1074Y A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
5 S50098101 1AEVAFXAEY POSITIONING PIN
6 100328001 1 AEVAFFAED AR NOTCH SPRING
7 SA7660001 1AV Favey+s= FEED REGULATOR ASSY
8 142374100 1NFS4Tvsa BUSH DRY :L=20
9 SA2849001 11FUhTXLOAY F-REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD
10 151308102 1|lLvho 4125 STUD, 12.5
11 012500536 1|7 FE35X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 SA7635001 1A D) Fareyxsy FEED REGULATOR SHAFT
13 012060536 2|7FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
14 SA1206001 NAZLRALIN-2H REVERSE SEWING SHAFT
15 S25469100 2|FS54Tvyva BUSH DRY :L=12
16 025100132 1lESHFHRIa 210 WASHER PLAIN S 10
17 048080342 1|k ATES RETAINING RING E8
18 SA1207001 11hoy SPACER
19 062500816 2|3 ~2a5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
20 SA7321001 AT XA/ - REVERSE LEVER
21 062501416 1|+ ~_Ra5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
22 SA1209001 NATSXAL/N-1\F REVERSE LEVER SPRING
23 153132000 11F-/a>Fa-J NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
25 SA1211001 NAVEILS YT HANDLE SHAFT ARM
26 156958021 NRAANAFH)ITOH FEED ROCK ARM SHAFT
27 012500536 17+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
28 018501636 1[7F7RILE5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
30 SA2850101 AELEE DL ES FEED REGULATOR SHAFT ARM
31 SA7661001 AEPEED% FEED REGULATOR SHAFT
32 018501436 1|7 F7RILR5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14
33 SA2851001 1AV UEY ECCENTRIC PIN
34 012500536 17+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SA7670001 NFVAWIFDHIAZILRYZ FEED REGULATOR SHAFT R ASSY
36 SA7253001 1NFVAIFDHAZ)ILL FEED REGULATOR SHAFT BUSH(L)
37 012060536 1(7FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
38 SA1269001 1NAAILI-IL OIL SEAL
40 SA7697001 11FUhIFLUHUS CONNECTING ROD S
41 SA1218001 1NFIVHWIFSHIYET FEED REGULATOR SHAFT JOINT
42 151308102 1lLohrTH125 STUD, 12.5
43 012500536 1|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
44 SA7323201 1EUhTHVHH FEED REGULATOR UNIT
45 SA7324201 11F)hTxH3 FEED REGULATOR ASSY
47 012500536 2|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
48 SA1223001 NARANAF o)LV hY LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD
49 SA7254001 (U2 LINK SHAFT
50 012500536 2|7 F+EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
51 S16335001 NRAANAFHI)) 993 LEVEL FEED LINK ASSY
53 S16337001 NRAANAFHYITIVII2 FEED ROCKER ARM LINK ASSY
S7220B-202

14




E . XU B8{%/ Feed mechanism

<-003,-005H
[For"-J]3 &-][15" >

3|

J
2
S)

—_
w
—_
N
—
o
o
N
o
—

5

6
(“(««J@ % |
| 3

—_————— e e
| <

—

\__\________
>
©
N
N

S-7220B-202
15



E. &% Y B§4% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO[ CODE [QTY % NAME OF PARTS RM
54 156958021 NARANAFH)HTOH FEED ROCK ARM SHAFT
55 SA1225001 NRANAF D) 9T FEED ROCK ARM
56 048040342 1|FATJE4 RETAINING RING E4
57 S$12915001 1|=-KILS o425 ROLLER BEARING, RADIAL 25 :RED
58 S25321001 1lLohoAdHT HOLDER
59 062350616 2|+ ~235%6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
60 062501416 1|F~_a5x14 SCREW PAN M5X14
61 SA1226101 11F)HhTSHL FEED REGULATOR SHAFT, L
62 104449001 1|3 L2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
63 SA1227101 1N|FUhTXFHHITSH FEED REGULATOR SUPPORT SHAFT
64 SA1228001 1|3 L2145 RUBBER CAP, 14.5
65 012060536 2|7FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
66 SA1229101 N7 FRART6RTY SET SCREW (FT) M6X6
67 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
68 SA2377001 11T LESR)IL RUBBER CAP LABEL
69 S34352101 1|53 L2135 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
70 SA1230001 NARAANAFAH)SHH2 FEED ROCK SHAFT ASSY
72 SA2162001 1|12 )Lk FELT
73 SA7255001 1|40 A% LR FEED SHAFT BUSH(R)
74 SA1237001 WAL OIL SEAL
75 SA1233101 NAHDIDIAZ)ILL FEED SHAFT BUSH L
76 012060536 1|7FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
77 156243021 WA DIVSHRSAN) G THRUST RING
78 048150142 1|bAD 435 C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
79 SA1234001 1Y hHT-9% SET SCREW COLLAR
80 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RA SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
81 014300432 1|7 F7R23X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X4
82 SA7673001 1NAIVFAH= FEED BAR ASSY
83 SA7674001 1A O)5 A FEED BAR
84 SA7330001 NRANAFTINE AT FEED ROCK BRACKET ARM
85 158722001 1|FH 4.2 WASHER PLAIN 4.2
86 SA1242001 1|7 AR AIRIEXT SET SCREW 5X7
87 SA7257001 2|2 ARTEX12 SCREW 5X12
<-0O003f/> <For"-O0O3">
88 159521001 1|A91N FEED DOG
<-0O0058> <For"-O00O5">
89 S$13102101 144918 FEED DOG
90 159525001 14518 FEED DOG
<-O003f/> <For"-O0JO13">
91 SA1245101 1N|2TA9F A U3 F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
92 $25339201 NAOVEAHTAHT FEED BAR ARM PRESSER
93 062300616 2|F+~a3Xx6 SCREW PAN M3X6
95 SA1247001 (ST F SHAVES ECCENTRIC WHEEL, W/SCREW
96 $25236001 2|7 FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
<-0O0058> <For"-O00O5">
91 SA1250101 1N|2A9F A3 F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
92 $25339201 NAIVEAHTAHT FEED BAR ARM PRESSER
93 062300616 2|F+~a3Xx6 SCREW PAN M3X6
95 SA1251001 (ST F SHAVES ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
96 $25236001 2|7 FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
97 100080004 2|12 ART3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5
98 SA1242001 1| 7R ARIEXT SET SCREW 5X7
99 014300432 1|7 F+HHR33xX4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X4
100 S47508101 1151 )LaysoL - DIAL LOCK LEVER
101 $39830101 1F ALYl N-/ R SPRING
103 SA2347001 1|7RJLR5X16 BOLT M5X16
S7220B-202

16




E . XU B8{%/ Feed mechanism

<-003,-005H
[For"-J]3 &-][15" >

3|

J
2
S)

—_
w
—_
N
—
o
o
N
o
—

5

6
(“(««J@ % |
| 3

—_————— e e
| <

—

\__\________
>
©
N
N

S-7220B-202
17



E. % Y B{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM
104 021500316 1(3>a+vhkb NUT 3 M5

105 SA7664201 NARATITI SPRING HOOK ARM ASSY

106 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
107 S25427101 HENE 2 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

108 SA7675001 1leF/\RH= SPRING ASSY

109 SA3114001 1|EZIFa-T VINYL TUBE

110 SA7679001 NARRID A5 SPRING SET PLATE

111 062500816 1[F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

112 048100142 1|kAT24937C10 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C10
S7220B-202

18




Bt (FB81% / Knee lifter mechanism

F.

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

S-7220B-203

19



F. R L (¥R84% / Knee lifter mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY 4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S35821021 1| 7TH3 KNEE LIFTER ASSY

2 146039021 1\eF7TYET KNEE LIFTER BRACKET

3 100463021 1(4hHHRILET.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94

4 S$35820021 1[7RJL+5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20

5 104619022 1eF 75 E2To9 KNEE LIFTER BAR

6 S34756021 1e¥ 7T KNEE LIFTER PLATE

7 114967021 17T RV KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
8 110087021 1| JLR5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8

9 S31885001 1|7 TH/\- KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
S7220B-203

20



WEERE{% / Quick reverse mechanism

G.

1

—_———————_——— =

14—@

:

13

12

S-7220B-205

21



G. ##5RH{% / Quick reverse mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA7850001 1N FYIToIL /AR QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
2 SA7904001 NWIL/ARRIY A5 F SOLENOID PLATE F

3 SA7907001 1YL /ARN)Y 7445 B SOLENOID PLATE B

4 062500816 4|4 ~205X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

5 SA7903001 1NIL/ARFA SOLENOID BASE

6 062500816 4(F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

7 062061016 2|F~R36X10 SCREW PAN M6X10

8 SA2852001 1YL /AR SOLENOID LEVER

9 SA2844101 1YL/ ARLIN-29 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT

10 SA2848001 2|2 YbhT-U= SET COLLAR ASSY

11 012500536 4(7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
12 SA2992001 P aVi=% PIN

13 153138001 ARZES WASHER, PLAIN 6.5

14 048060142 1|k AT S9377C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
15 SA7854001 11T LYviay RUBBER CUSHION

16 012060536 173 ES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
17 012500536 1|77 ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
S7220B-205

22




H . /» &£ B3{%/ Rotary hook mechanism

<-[[154/ For "-[15" >

1M 12 13

S-7220B-301
23



H. A EB8{% / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA7261101 1N|h<oHo93 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY
2 SA7148001 NAAWTF 2842 SCREW CAP W/HOLE M5-0.8
3 SA7525001 117Uk FELT
4 SA7263301 NIRRT AIAFHZ PUMP BUSH UNIT
5 SA7693001 1NAAIL-IL OIL SEAL
6 081025870 110" >%4'S25 ORING $25
7 SA7320001 1NAAIL-IL OIL SEAL
8 SA7554001 1NRF7YTTYay3 BEARING BUSH ASSY
9 S23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA1284001 1NAAILI-IL OIL SEAL
11 SA1285001 NAITIFN AR ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR BUSH
12 012060536 1|7 FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
13 SA1286001 N EOFE IS/ ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASSY
14 S23651001 2|7 FEZ6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
<-O003A> <For"-O0O3">
15 SA7949001 11aovoh=< ROTARY HOOK
16 SA7830001 1| 9FHh<TkA HOOK STOPPER
17 146290001 1|7/RE > BOBBIN
<-O005A> <For"-O0O5">
18 SA7689001 11aovoh< ROTARY HOOK ASSY
19 SA7829001 1N IFHh<TRA HOOK STOPPER
20 117132001 1|7/RE> BOBBIN
21 062401216 2|FRa4X12 SCREW PAN M4X12
22 S20553001 1|REVT-RH=2 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
23 183291001 1REVF-RFIAT /R TENSION SPRING
24 183292001 1(FAVNARFIAIEYRD ADJUSTING SCREW
25 183293001 1FAYSNRIARD SET SCREW
26 148967101 1o TR\ ANTI-SPIN SPRING
AT AR "OPTION PARTS "
27 SA1719001 1|S53203h</\at Yk ROTARY HOOK SET, W/BOX $53203
28 S$24904201 1|/REV-RH31.7 BOBBIN CASE ASSY, 1.7
29 S24905101 1[REV7-ZAFIAH R TENSION SPRING
30 183809001 1FIAZNRFIADEYRD ADJUSTING SCREW
31 183810001 1FAYSNRIARD SET SCREW
32 183811001 1o 9F7oRIT IR ANTI-SPIN SPRING
33 S23848001 1|7/RE 1.7 BOBBIN, 1.7
S7220B-301

24




. 3A:HM;B8R1% / Lubrication

<-[[I5mA
/ For "[][]5" > :ng
\/

28 C
EHS 290>

\__.l___

/—!’ _______ -

| —— — — — — —— — | — — — — — — -

N

S-7220B-350

25




J. #4588 78 R81% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY A ES NAME OF PARTS RM

1 081004070 1[0 5 P4 ORING P4

2 SA4270001 17V FELT

3 SA6025001 1|7zl AH T FELT SUPPORT

4 081004070 110> P4 ORING P4
<-O003@> <For"-O003">

5 S04630000 1/ \JRHtE> NEEDLE BAR CORK
<-O0058> <For"-O0O05">

6 111863001 1/ \JRHtE> NEEDLE BAR CORK

7 144875001 11 FT5oov- PLUNGER

9 S25380401 1R T7aRD CAP SCREW, PUMP

10 S52764001 1T o-1\1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

11 104821001 1|3 L+E2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

12 SA7265101 1AM FIADEYRD ADJUSTING SCREW

13 081004870 1|0y 's4 ORING $4

14 S25382001 2|4 1ILOF OIL FEEDING PIPE

15 SA7345101 1NAAIE DI OIL TANK UNIT

16 SA3158101 UAAIWE S92 OIL TANK ASSY

17 S25382001 21 oF OIL FEEDING PIPE

18 S51815001 11AAMILTF8.6 OIL FEEDING PIPE, 8.6

19 SA1300001 1lEZILF2-T VINYL TUBE

20 SA7269001 2lE=)LFa-0 VINYL TUBE

21 SA1303001 [ A8 SCREW M8

22 081008070 1(01)>45'P8 ORING P8

23 104450101 1|3 L+w8 RUBBER CAP, 8

24 0A4501206 2[+F~_H535X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<-OoO8> <For"-0000O0 ">

25 SA6130001 1[EZILFa-TH= OIL TUBE ASSY

26 SA7562001 1IEZ)LFa-T VINYL TUBE

27 S25382001 1NAAILDF OIL FEEDING PIPE

28 SA7338001 1| Fa-THRILE-L TUBE HOLDER L

29 060400516 1781 K4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

30 SA7337001 1[Fa-THRILF-R TUBE HOLDER R

31 062500616 1|7~35X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

32 SA1306001 1197409493 SUB TANK ASSY

33 SA1307001 1174209 SUB TANK

34 S51815001 1A ALY F8.6 OIL FEEDING PIPE, 8.6

35 081022870 1(01)>%4'S22 ORING S22

36 S47487001 1"NAAWT-OH% FLOAT

37 SA1309001 1A AT OIL GAGE

38 S47509001 (I EUELy L= 4N OIL GAUGE WINDOW

39 SA4552001 1 RNyRya749y 53 BED BOTTOM COVER UNIT

40 S51272100 1|Vaz4a<k OIL WINDOW, B-COVER

41 081015870 1(01)>%'S15 ORING S15

42 SA1313101 1|<F24 WINDOW COVER

43 062500616 4|F~35X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

44 SA1303001 1| ART8 SCREW M8

45 081008070 1(01)>45'P8 ORING P8

46 062400616 3|7F~04X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

47 025040332 leSYHRET L4 WASHER PLAIN L 4

48 SA1314001 1|\vazavyxy BOTTOM COVER PACKING

49 062501216 9|7F~Ra5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

50 SA1316001 1|a-FAH9xT442 CORD HOLDER PLATE

51 062500616 1|7~35X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

52 081029870 1|01 4's29 ORING S29

S7220B-350

26




. 3A:HM;B8R1% / Lubrication

<-[[I5mA
/ For "[][]5" > :ng
\/

28 C
EHS 290>

\__.l___

/—!’ _______ -

| —— — — — — —— — | — — — — — — -

N

S-7220B-350

27




J. #5888 &B8 % / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
<-O0oO0A> <For"-0J0O ">

53 SA7503001 1EZIFa-T VINYL TUBE

54 SA7505001 1EZIVFa-T VINYL TUBE

55 SA7410201 1WFa-T7o+4 TUBE GUIDE

56 062501016 2|7F~R35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

(5174 S08004001 1173 YT WICK SUPPORT

58 SA1321401 1NAAILINHZ OIL PAN

59 SA1322301 1A A IS OIL PAN

60 149578000 4(3avHvIvsa BUSH

61 SA1323001 1|eF 74533290 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT L

62 SA1324001 1| 743aP IR KNEE LIFTER SHAFT R

63 SA1325001 1|74 KNEE LIFTER

64 SA1326101 1l 74HR KNEE LIFTER, R

65 S25344001 2|7RJL k6 BOLT M6

66 S25475101 2[kART6 SET SCREW, M6X19

67 021060306 213> a2 vhk6 NUT 3 M6

68 SA3508001 (N7 iy = SPIYPAE S TWIST SPRING

69 146293001 2|kATJET0 RETAINING RING, E10

70 SA1327101 1\e¥ 75 LU YAy KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

71 SA1179001 2(F %5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5

S7220B-350

28



K . %@ L B8{% / Threading mechanism

S-7220B-401

29



K. %i& L B8{% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2352101 1177 3v53B PRE-TENSION ASSY B

2 SA2362001 NANToFA THREAD GUIDE

3 S45563001 1WA ToFAFIAIIRS THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD

4 SA2363001 1N FLTFoiavs4A PRE-TENSION BASE

5 144504001 2M 7o 14Y5 THREAD GUIDE DISC

6 SA2358101 11 7LTo 3V /1B PRE-TENSION SPRING B

7 SA6167001 1NA+Fav+ vk THREAD TENSION NUT

8 012500536 17+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

9 SA1359001 1A THRY SPOOL PIN

10 S01419000 1 ARLILAEY TENSION RELEASE PIN

11 SA1229101 17 FHrART6RAY SET SCREW (FT) M6X6

12 SA1343001 1Ak IL AR TENSION RELEASE STUD

13 SA1345001 1 7-LAT7UF4R ARM THREAD GUIDE, R

14 060500616 17812 K5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6

15 SA1342001 11 F7oEVHN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER

16 062500616 1[+~_a5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

17 SA1961101 A ABZYZ FACE PLATE ASSY

18 SA1291001 IR IAVESY, FACE PLATE PACKING

19 104449001 2|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

20 SA7271001 NAVABANT T4 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE

21 060350616 1|81 K35X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6

22 062501816 3|+~a5x18 SCREW, PAN M5X18
<-0O03A> <For"-O0O3">

24 SA7273001 NARFIDURIE A2 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

25 S02620201 B UVAES THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

26 SA7275001 1NAFI 8% TENSION SPRING
<-0O058> <For"-O00O5">

24 S55655201 1NARFIADDRIDAT (52 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY

25 S02620201 GRS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

26 S04632101 1AFIH AR TENSION SPRING

27 S40938001 1NAFIADLRD 2, THREAD TENSION BRACKET

28 116922001 1A FIAD RS TENSION STUD

29 100402004 1|k ART357 SET SCREW, SM3.57

30 145446001 2|4 FIAYIHS DISC, TENSION

31 159805001 1A FIVHSHHT TENSION DISC PRESSER

32 S12441001 1FIAIVNERHIHFH R WASHER

33 S31032001 1AFIDSF YR TENSION NUT

34 114294001 11024 O-RING

S-7220B-401

30




L . %%pB9/% / Bobbin winder mechanism

L

14 ( \
s 20 | N i
| IS—T@V oo—5 | : 33 |
= I
ARG s | L &3
| 14— | | ©—30 |
| 15— | &2 | |
I _/ /‘/‘,—L/!_ I I
I Db I | |
I s ‘. _ | |
I ‘/ l:/L I I I
I ,/ 22_@,,me| I N — e
A< 21 SR ¥ |
: 15— S e T | 28
! ! {8 | %
@l
| 3 —Fe ~d | 26
| | IR
: /@-13 J | |27
ll 23 —am —7 9 | '
| VoL | J
: 10 _J ’
| 2—6® . //// //‘"/\
—_ L ()
I =" —
I ///// /FES&}/OO o \
I\.///// -/// O O x;')_,/ \
o"zi / \Ié\
_ o o
\
— e - 5
,—/ T
S
\0
S-7220B-402

31




L. % %RE8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971101 1NAb=F 1Yk BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 1|k ATJE4 RETAINING RING E4

3 SA1975001 NARIFDID5 93 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 SA1978001 1NA=FDH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

5 081009070 110> 45P9 ORING P9

6 025060136 1|lESHH R 396 WASHER PLAIN S 6

7 SA1980001 1NARIFIILT BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

8 012500536 2|7 FEZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
9 S25789000 1|3 L7729 RUBBER RING, 29

10 SA1981101 1N REVAYTHLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
13 012500536 1(7FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 048040342 1|k ATJE4 RETAINING RING E4

15 025060136 2|ESHHFRI 36 WASHER PLAIN S 6

16 SA1984001 1N REVAYTHT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

17 062401216 1|+ ~R2a4x12 SCREW PAN M4X12

18 SA1985001 1| REVAH T BOBBIN PRESSER

19 S23418002 12 AR T4X5 SCREW M4X5

20 SA1988001 1| REVS 4 BOBBIN SUPPORT

21 SA1989001 1AF<FL/N- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

22 SA1990101 NER /AR SPRING

23 SA1991001 NAERFSF A3 BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
24 SA2190001 110")2%4'SS5 ORING, SS5

25 SA1992101 AT FIATARY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
26 SA1359001 1A k2 TR SPOOL PIN

27 SA1360101 1| AR KNIFE

28 062500616 1|3-_z5x6 SCREW PAN M5X6

29 SA1994101 1NA=FFIAII2 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
30 145446002 2|4 FIAYLHS DISC, TENSION

31 100401022 1A bFIDL R TENSION SPRING

32 S31032001 1A FIADFYE TENSION NUT

33 S12441001 1[FAHo NI HH R WASHER

34 012500536 17+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
S7220B-402

32




M . %tV BE{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

<-[ICIsA 22 24
| For"-[][]5" > B
N5 @ — [T
- 1 23

7 44 43 42
g R : 136

S-7220B-403
33



M. %t Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA7552001 1NAFUHhL THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 154567000 2|ho¥53 SPACER, 5.3
3 014771032 2|7+ 41HR=635-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
4 159540001 (=5 AN FIXED KNIFE
5 102843004 154357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
6 014400632 17971346 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6
7 142274101 13 Lt42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
8 S02643001 1A H N+ LOWER THREAD FINGER
9 026040236 1|ESHHRIHF4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
10 062400616 1+ ~R24x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
12 SA7283001 NARFYRLE HOLDER, M-KNIFE
13 S25426101 114+ hy THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
14 SA7577001 2|/ N4 EM4X10-L SCREW BIND M4X10 SEAL
15 SA5329001 2|h5- COLLAR
16 100645003 2| A+ WASHER
17 021400306 13> 2+ vh4 NUT 3 M4
18 SA7284201 1A LFL/N- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
19 SA7285001 (N [P7ACF A SV LEVER STOPPER
20 SA7341101 1A XY RbyIS-14% THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER BASE
21 062400616 1|+ ~R24x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
<-O03A> <For"-O0O3">
22 159541001 14K\ MOVABLE KNIFE
<-0O05M> <For"-O0O5">
23 159915001 UEGIPZAY MOVABLE KNIFE, S
24 148537101 2|9 51437 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
25 062501416 1+ ~Ra5Xx14 SCREW PAN M5X14
26 SA7287001 NAFURILET AT A4 KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER PLATE
27 004301016 3|+4>a3Xx10 SCREW FLAT M3X10
28 S02647021 11242828 FORKED SHAFT
29 S02648001 1|h5- COLLAR
30 154581001 1723200231 FORKED SHAFT BUSH
31 012060536 1|7+ ES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
32 SA1362101 NARFYALLIN-YIHZ THREAD TRIMMER LEVER UNIT
33 SA1363001 1NAFUhLLIN-D2 THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
34 SA2258001 (1 =[=D2ylelr ROLLER SHAFT, C ASSY
35 105234003 1|4V k437 NUT SM4.37
36 S23651001 1|7 FES6X67RY A SET'SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
37 SA2383001 1N ALLIN-INF CAM LEVER SPRING
38 154593201 1AFYALLIN-DH THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
39 154594000 1|h5- COLLAR
40 S25434000 %= PN RUBBER CUSHION
41 154595001 1ALLN-ERI R SPRING, EXTENSION
42 154596000 1A ALLIN-2YL T CUSHION
43 110367001 e ES WASHER; PLAIN SPECIAL 8
44 048060342 1|k ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6
45 SA1366001 NALLIN-CHA5)L CAM LEVER SHAFT BUSH
46 012060536 1(7FES6X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
47 SA1391601 NARFYIL/AKHS THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY
48 SA1392001 UELEUVIVE N THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
49 SA1393001 1NILIAR TSN - SOLENOID PLUNGER
50 S$36893050 =PRVDE=V RUBBER CUSHION
51 SA1367201 NARFYIL/ARE A THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BASE
52 SA7898101 1|V /AR /s- SOLENOID LEVER
53 SA7899001 NEPZET SHOLDER SCREW M6
54 SA2097101 2|39t -k SILENT SHEET
55 SA7900001 1|lESHH % WASHER PLAIN
56 021060306 13> 2+ Uk6 NUT 3 M6
57 SA7288001 1L IEY PIN
58 025040232 1|ESHHRF 194 WASHER PLAIN M 4
S7220B-403

34




M . %tV BE{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

<-[ICIsA 22 24
| For"-[][]5" > B
N5 @ — [T
- 1 23

7 44 43 42
g R : 136

S-7220B-403
35



M. %17 Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
59 048040142 1|cAT 2935 C4 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C4
60 062400816 4(F~04x8 SCREW PAN M4X8

61 062501216 3|F~Ra5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

62 S38687000 1[axro55557-14R CONNECTOR, 5557-14R

63 SA1998001 1 7-RtE29= GROUND WIRE ASSY

64 062500816 1[F~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

65 SA2868001 VA N BAND

66 SA1394101 1|13-F44H U3 CORD HOLDER U3

67 062500816 1[F~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
S7220B-403

36



N . %#EHRB8{% / Tension release mechanism

S-7220B-404
37



N. %2 HE8{% / Tension release mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1371201 1A bILAT A F- TENSION RELEASE WIRE

2 SA7414101 1|7 Av-HRILE-U WIRE HOLDER U

3 062500816 2| ~205X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

4 SA1373001 174 v-FHTU WIRE HOLDER, U

5 060400516 1|\ A2 R4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

6 154607101 1NARLILATAX-FHTID WIRE HOLDER, D

7 060400816 2|73 1 k4X8 SCREW BIND M4X8

8 110161004 2(FUk4.76 NUT, SM4.76

S7220B-404

38



P . %A (\B8{% / Thread wiper mechanism

. e e e e e e e e e e e e,

T

RN

-

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

S-7220B-405

39



P. % %LU \BE{% / Thread wiper mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1374301 NARNSAIIFIZ THREAD WIPER DEVICE ASSY
2 SA1396001 NARNSLIL/ARD32 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
3 S02664051 NARNSARLIYF THREAD WIPER SWITCH

4 S41206001 (IEIVASZPAES THREAD WIPER SPRING

5 S41205001 1|EZHH =R WASHER, PLAIN

6 S25449201 1NIL/ARR) Y745 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE

7 062300616 3| ~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

8 140647101 13-FA4Hx CORD HOLDER

9 062300616 1[F~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

10 062300616 2|F~3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

11 SA1376001 NAMNZARE A THREAD WIPER BASE

12 062400616 2|F~4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

13 026040236 2|ESYHRIH X4 WASHER PLAIN M 4

14 SA8002001 1YL/ ARFN- SOLENOID COVER

15 060400516 1|\ A2 R4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

16 SA1967001 NAMNSAOS2 992 THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY
17 048040342 1|EATE4 RETAINING RING E4

18 S25454001 1eYhh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

19 S$25279101 1| 72T AIRIMI5-5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5

20 SA2287001 NI A78-132 SPRING

21 SA1377001 dEIATE (=] THREAD WIPER ROD

22 110735002 1A+ WASHER

23 048030342 1|FATES RETAINING RING E3

24 S$25456001 11FTZoovEY PLUNGER PIN

25 SA1378201 UEAYL] THREAD WIPER

26 060400516 1|/\ A2 F4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5

27 146288001 NAMNZALIH5- THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR
28 S03677001 AR ES WASHER

29 S41207000 1 AR-HT L SPACER RUBBER

30 149097000 113042k SILENT SHEET

31 S$25456001 21750 ovEY PLUNGER PIN

32 062500816 2|F~5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
S7220B-405

40




Q1.arybA=IRy o R, E—#B{% / Control box and motor mechanism

S-7220B-502

41



Q1. a>krA—J)LRyH X, E—42E{% / Control box and motor mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |[QTY TES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA7291101 Ne-ITA-RAYFI2 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY

2 SA7325001 1NRAIARAYFH= MICRO SWITCH ASSY

3 SA7292101 NE—TTARAIYFA42 SAFETY SWITCH PLATE

4 SA5730101 NE—TTARAIYFR-R SAFETY SWITCH BASE

5 SA5732001 1N E—TTARALYFLIN- SAFETY SWITCH LEVER

6 SA5731001 NE—FTARAYF IR SAFETY SWITCH SPRING

7 SA7293001 2|FRYHIM3X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3X12

8 SA2868001 S P2 BAND

9 062060816 1|F~_26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

10 025060136 =40 ESVE T WASHER PLAIN S 6

11 J03940001 1|E-%%3CDD-HS MOTOR ASSY CDD-HS

12 J03955001 1|F5.L374CDD DRUM CDD

13 014400632 2|7 FUHRz4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X6
14 J03956001 1|22+ 4180P36 MAGNET 180P36

15 403957001 1|MRE>4-3180P MR SENSOR ASSY 180P

16 0A4300806 2[+F_R4H4H23X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
17 J03958001 1|2 ~A((4CDD SHIELD PLATE CDD

18 0A4261006 3[+FRH4326X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M2.6X10
19 J04487001 1|CDD-ENCF/\>93#2 PCB ASSY CDD-ENC#2

20 J03983001 3|#~-JLICEW-400 HALL ELEMENT: ICEW-400

21 J03984001 2 |- JLICEW-450 HALL ELEMENT: ICEW-450

22 0A5300606 3[+F R4 4H=3X6DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
23 J03961001 1|23-FAS (T F) CORD HOLDER (HOLE)

24 J03962001 1|3-FA (%) CORD HOLDER (TAPPING)

25 0A4401606 2[+F~HH24X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
26 0A4401006 1|+ RH534X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
27 J04296001 1|T>a-%hs3-CDD#2 ENCODER COVER CDD#2

28 0A4300806 3[+F R4 H=3X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
29 J03964001 1 F-)) I F£49=CDD PULLEY HOLDER ASSY CDD

30 014500632 2|7+ H7R35X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M5X6
31 SA2354001 3[+F Rty 5X18 SCREW PAN M5X18

32 J04442001 1|, T aya=yk42 HEAD DETECTOR UNIT #2

33 J04392001 1|LEDA/N- LED COVER

34 062501216 2|F~35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

35 028050246 2[R H R2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

36 026050136 2|ESYHRaHA5 WASHER PLAIN S 5

37 SA4211001 1|7-1)CDD PULLEY,CDD

38 SA3025001 3[FRH434X10DA SCREW PAN(S/P WASHER)M4X10
S7220B-502

42




Q2 .3y kAa—JLKR vy o XB{% / Control box mechanism

A

—_—————————— ——

S-7220B-502

43



Q2 . avka—/LRyo A& / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY i NAME OF PARTS RM
< @R > < For China Only >
1 BMP2060-0000000-CG40 G40/\A )L G-40-PANEL-CHINA
< fFE-FEMAE > < Exept for China and Europe >
1 BMP2060-0000000-0G40 G40/\A )L G-40-PANEL
< Brmim > < For Europe Only >
1 BMP2060-0000000-EG40 G40/\A )L G-40-PANEL-EU
2 J80973001 1|G40/ R JLF N D2 G40 PANEL PCB ASSY
3 J80974001 1(Ga0HT X1\ D=2 G40 SUB PCB ASSY
4 J03975001 1|G40/ X JL A1) A 31 G40 PANEL SHEET 1
5 J03976001 1(G40/ SR IL AT A 52 G40 PANEL SHEET 2
6 J04195001 1/ XRILRI Y 5 A B2 PANEL SETTING PLATE#2
7 J04273001 3|FR4H434X10DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
S-7220B-502

44



Q3.ar bAa—JLKR vy o XB{% / Control box mechanism

< AC380-415VH
/ For "380-415V AC" >

RUDESE | Type of screw

A 4X10 DA
B 4X25 DA
C 4X35 DA
D 5X14 DB
E 3X8 DA

S-7220B-502
45




Q3 . arvkAa—)LRvo X% / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 J04393001 1|CDD<Y I 74G0 FRONT BOX COVER CDD GO

2 J04438001 1|#%-~YF°CDD-GO KEY TOP

3 J04440001 1[PAYAL42G0 PANEL SHEET CDD GO

4 J03733001 1|V'Y<=ZLCA SPEED ADJUST KNOB

5 062400863 1|F~34X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

6 028040245 1N HFHR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

7 025040173 1eZHFHR a4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
<AC100 - 11O0VH> <For "100-110V AC" >

8 J04097001 1|22 XCDD-100V-SP TRANSFORMER, CDD-100V-SP
<AC200 - 240VH > <For " 200 - 240V AC" >

8 J04098001 1|+>> ACDD-200V-SP TRANSFORMER, CDD-200V-SP
<AC380 - 415VH> <For " 380-415VAC" >

8 J04098001 1|22 XACDD-200V-SP TRANSFORMER, CDD-200V-SP

9 J04593001 1|+ X400V-SP TRANSFORMER, 400V-SP

10 J04167001 1|DCT77>CDDY=#2 DC FAN ASSY, CDD #2

11 J01411001 2|+FRH534X50DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X50

12 J00494001 2|+ Rt 4X14DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X14

13 J03739001 1[CRaTA 142 SPRING PLATE, CR

15 J04100001 1|z A>FR40/22093#6 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY, 40/220#6
<BrmmmA> <For Europe>

16 J04468001 2|3 7ESD-SR-120 CORE:SD-SR-120
<Al—E, &#—B217> <Type forward 1 step, backward 1 step>

17 J80967001 1|72a2a=vykCDD-a%7k TREADLE UNIT ASSY, CDD G
<#l=B, #—B417> < Type forward 2 step, backward 2 step>

17 J80968001 172022 =vhkCDD-7R TREADLE UNIT ASSY, CDD H
<Brmm > <For Europe>

18 J80970001 1[CETA4ILAF /N D= CE FILTER PCB ASSY

19 J81008001 1|S%/\>CDD43#GO-F CONTROL PCB ASSY CDD#GO-F
<AC100 - 240VH > <For "100 - 240V AC" >

22 J04168001 1|1 a—kaxroi SHORT CONNECTOR
<AC380 - 415VH> <For " 380 - 415V AC" >

21 J04169001 1|CDDH—= R ##2 THERMISTOR, CDD #2
<AC100 - 11O0VH> <For "100-110V AC" >

20 J80965001 1|DF/\>CDD1-110VH = POWER PCB ASSY, CDD 1-110V
<AC220 - 415VH> <For "220-415V AC" >

20 J80966101 1|DF/\>CDD1-230V4 = POWER PCB ASSY CDD 1-230V

23 J04210001 1|H048X659= BOLT ASSY, SQUARE M8X65

24 J04243001 1| 7—RaA—FRTEA4H=2 EARTH CORD SCREW TIE ASSY

25 J04115001 1|ZRIVhoTo6had LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG

S-7220B-502

46




R. Wit X A v FB9{% / Quick reverse switch mechanism

S-7220B-508

47



R. B85 X 1 v F 1% / Quick reverse switch mechanism

REF.NO] CODE _|QTY R % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA7294001 | 1|[R7HFLI-4H= R-ACTUATOR ASSY

2 SA2270001 | 1|[RRAYFHHT REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
3 SA7295001 |  1|RRAYFHA REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
4 SA4098001 |  1|7HFaI-%- ACTUATOR

5 SA4099001 | 1|RRAwF/ 1% REVERSE SWITCH SPRING
6 SA1390001 | 1|RRAYFH= R-SWITCH ASSY

7 S32907050 |  1|wA/BXAYF MICRO SWITCH

8 060300606 |  1[/31K3x6 SCREW BIND M3X6

9 062400816 |  2[+~z4xs SCREW PAN M4X8

10 021400206 | 2[2aFvh4a NUT 2 M4

11 062500616 |  2[+~<25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

12 SA1388101 | 1|a-KA4xT CORD HOLDER

13 SA1394101|  2|3-RAHTU3 CORD HOLDER U3

14 062500816 | 2[3~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

15 060400516 |  1[/31K4x5 SCREW BIND M4X5
S7220B-508

48




S . EEMEI{% / Power supply equipment mechanism

S-7220B-515
49



S [SER = |

=4 mEE{% / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY :':E'l':% NAME OF PARTS RM
<Hitf 100V ACH> <For Single phase"100V AC">
<BZXmA> < For Japan >

1 J04086001 1|7 SWH=1-100V#6 POWER SWITCH ASSY, 1-100V #6
<Hitf 110V ACH> <For Single phase"110V AC">
<dek-AxSamAB> < For USA, Canada & Mexico >

2 J04469001 1|7 SWH21-110V#8 POWER SWITCH ASSY, 1-110V #8
<HitH 220v ACH> <For Single phase"220V AC">
<—BTF7IF7-1F7IVARPA> |<For General of Asia & North africa >

3 J04093001 1|72 SWH31-240V#6 POWER SWITCH ASSY, 1-240V #6
<HifH 230V AC CE > <For Single phase"230V AC CE">
BERA(YF & Power SW-less
<R A > < For Europe >

4 J04134001 1|7 >PGH31-240V#6 POWER PLUG ASSY, 1-240V #6
<=17H 380V AC > <For Three phase"380V AC">
<—7S7-L7IYARAA> |<ForGeneral of Asia & North africa >

5 J04096001 17> SWH=3-400V#6 POWER SWITCH ASSY, 3-400V #6
<=%H 200V AC A> <For Three phase"200V AC">
<BFXREA> <For Japan >

6 J04149001 1|72 SW4=3-200V#6 POWER SWITCH ASSY, 3-200V #6
<=%d 220V AC > <For Three phase"220V AC">
<Jbk-AFxSamA> < For USA, Canada & Mexico >

7 J04470001 1[7 > SWH=3-240V#8 POWER SWITCH ASSY, 3-240V #8
<Hiff 220v ACH> <For Single phase"220V AC">
< ERA> <For China >

8 J04251001 1|7 > SWH31-240V#CCC POWER SWITCH ASSY, 1-240V #CCC
<=1%H 380V AC A> <For Three phase"380V AC">
< ERA> <For China >

9 J04255001 17> SWH=3-400V#CCC POWER SWITCH ASSY, 3-400V #CCC

S-7220B-515

50




T. A7 3 88& / Option parts

S-7220B-999

51



T. 4 7% 3 V& & / Option parts

REF.NO CODE QTY SRES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S25457101 1eFRAMYFH= KNEE SWITCH ASSY
2 142026003 1EYRAYFETIH KNEE SWITCH SHAFT
3 142027001 1NEVRAYFETOIDY BRACKET
4 100463001 1(4hURILET.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
5 114967001 1l 7TRRYS KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
6 110087001 1|7RJLE5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
7 S07027001 1 EFRAIYFRIVT A2 K-LIFTER SWITCH SETTING PLATE
8 062401006 417 ~34X10 SCREW PAN M4X10
9 025040233 4lESYHARFI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
10 028040243 4R HR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
11 021400164 412V NUT, 1 M4
12 S31938001 1| RAYFa-K9=2 SWITCH CORD ASSY
13 S31939001 1|7V RRLIFUZ FOOT SWITCH ASSY
14 143549000 2|EVZ-ZFILA R TERMINAL PIN, MALE
15 143548000 1EVA-2FILAR TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
16 146046000 2|F/ararys NYLON CONNECTOR
17 146194000 1| F-/Orary32- NYLON CONNECTOR
18 149799000 1(2145VYTS BEAD BAND, S
19 034422503 41425 5EV41X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X25
20 S40765001 1w yha o= CONNECTING ROD ASSY
21 021060106 21122 4vhk6 NUT 1 M6
22 119101001 2[Lohua % CONNECTING ROD CLAMP
23 017841606 2|7RJL~794-18X16 BOLT SM7.94-18X16
24 133643006 2|60 Y+7.94-18 NUT SM7.94-18
25 021060106 211a4vk6 NUT 1 M6
26 028060243 2|\ H 1:2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
27 114859001 2[LohrRhT- COLLAR

<BRM M > <For Europe only>
28 J800810E0 1[DDAFRHA JLA0AN#6 PEDAL STAND OPE VARIABLE 40#6
29 J803800EOD 1[DDAFRHF JLIPAAN40 PEDAL STAND OPE DD 3P VARI 40
30 JB806300E1 1[DDAFARAIL 299 7K STANDING OPERATION 3-PEDAL 2S
31 J04099101 1(Z7vbF5%5~2CDD FOOT PLUG ASSY CDD

<BExmm st > <Except for Europe>
28 J80081040 1[DDAFRHF JLA0HAN#6 PEDAL STAND OPE VARIABLE 40#6
29 J80380040 1[DDAFRHF JLIPAAN40 PEDAL STAND OPE DD 3P VARI 40
30 J80630001 1[DDAFRFIL 295 K STANDING OPERATION 3-PEDAL 2S
31 J04099101 1Zvk75%549=CDD FOOT PLUG ASSY CDD
S-7220B-999

52



Z . i@ 5 B81% / Accessories

S-7220B-910
53



Z. {18 S BE{% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
<-0O003@> <For"-O00O03">

2 SA1656014 117\1J434")%= DBX1 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY DBX1

2 SA1752014 1|17\)4341) = DPX5 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY DPX5

3 100265034 42,2 7\1)DBX1 NEEDLE DBX1

3 107415014 4|22 7\1J)DPX5 NEEDLE, DPX5

4 146290001 3l RE> BOBBIN

49 SA7453101 WW7745—> TIMING GAUGE
<-O005A> <For"-O005">

2 SA1752022 1|17\)4341) = DPX5 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY DPX5

2 SA1656022 1|7\1J4a4")%= DBX1 NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY DBX1

3 107415022 422 7\1J)DPX5 NEEDLE, DPX5

3 100265042 4=, 7\1)DBX1 NEEDLE DBX1

5 117132001 3l REY BOBBIN

50 SA7454101 WWF7745—> TIMING GAUGE

1 S17774001 1| RIS 4.7X250 SCREW-DRIVER, 4.7X250

6 S06055009 11x93S HEAD REST, S

7 S09634000 1eT 7S5 AR KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR

9 143882001 2[rHTEY HEAD HINGE

10 143910009 2k T Oy T A RUBBER CUSHION

11 SA1962001 2k %I L - <EMPA> |HEAD CUSHION: - - - <For left side >

12 SA1963001 2|k 97 %L - <BREA> |HEAD CUSHION: = = - <For right side >

13 109714000 4|9 ¥ NAIL

14 SA7297101 "NAAIE 592 OIL TANK ASSY

15 144226001 1|2 T Hs8- HEAD COVER

16 S02763602 1|12 T5 14432DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR

17 S51283001 2[5 95 SPOOL STAND BASE

18 150182000 2[{RT-IL=2 Yk SPOOL MAT

19 S51282101 2[{RT-1woye 3y SPOOL CUSHION

20 150206002 1|lESYH 16 WASHER PLAIN 16

21 SA6629001 1|62V EM16 NUT M16

22 150174000 1asLxvy7r COLUMN CAP

23 S01005000 2[4 273 LA RUBBER WASHER

24 S02747101 B A SPRING

25 150172003 I=7NAv ) COLUMN PIPE

26 150174000 1asLxvy7r COLUMN CAP

27 150207001 =G VNAE v SHUVES COLUMN PIPE W/SCREW

28 150206000 1|lESYHAR16 WASHER PLAIN 16

29 SA6606001 1a5LPIA Uk COLUMN JOINT

30 150179002 2(RT-14B SPOOL SHAFT B

31 028050244 2|/ N HR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

32 021500104 21, a7 whkb NUT 1 M5

33 SA6607001 1 RT-ILRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2

34 SA6607001 1| RT-ILRILA -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2

35 150183000 211D N\ H-54 THREAD HANGER BASE

36 142990001 AV NwAY THREAD BUSH

37 SA6609001 2[{RT-RLSF -5 SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER

38 021500104 21, a7 vhkb NUT 1 M5

39 062061604 2|7 X16X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

40 062501404 2|F~5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

41 142443001 1| R T1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52

42 118837001 1| RIS 3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70

43 100887001 1| X 7378X9 WRENCH, 8X9

44 142002001 1(6H5RIR/8F2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

45 142721001 1(680RR/3F3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

46 107780001 1|R73F10X12 WRENCH, 10X12

47 154125001 116h9RIR78525 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5

48 S07783001 1(6H5RIR/RF15 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5

51 SA7843001 11ovavdh RUBBER CUSHION

S7220B-910

54




Sp. {EHAIEN S —EF / Different parts list

{t#% / Specification
. -403, 433 -405
{t [\ / Destination REF.NO L4 / Name of parts ’
i ° RIEMA / Medium-weight| E%1F / Heavy-weight
materials materials
B-35 #1#% / Needle bar SA7449001 SA7450001
B-36 228t / Needle 100265034 100265042
$t#R (DBX1) /
B-46 Needle plate (DBX1) 143855001 148842001
D-8 iR/ 34 / Presser bar $13561101 141728001
spring
B[ / For Japan|D-10 % #f / Presser foot assy SA4484001 SA4489001
E-88, -90 %Yt / Feed dog 159521001 159525001
H-19 RHMFELES / Hook stopper SA7830001 SA7829001
H-28 A& #ill / Rotary hook SA7686002 SA7688001
assy, w/box
H-20 RE> / Bobbin 146290001 -
H-21 RE > / Bobbin - 117132001
{t# / Specification
-403, 433 -405
{£ [\ / Destination | REF.NO fh#% / Name of parts ’
hE¥HA / Medium-weight| E#/H / Heavy-weight
materials materials
B-35 #14%& / Needle bar SA7449001 SA7450001
B-36 228t / Needle 100265034 100265042
%tk (DBX1) /
B-46 Needle plate (DBX1) 143855001 S13101001
D-8 IR/ 34 / Presser bar $13561101 141728001
spring
USAMM] / For USA |D-10 % #8 / Presser foot assy SA4484001 SA4489001
E-90, -89 %Yt / Feed dog 159521001 S13102101
H-19 MM FELES / Hook stopper SA7830001 SA7829001
H-28 M Fill / Rotary hook SA7686002 SA7688001
assy, w/box
H-20 RE> / Bobbin 146290001 -
H-21 RE > / Bobbin e 117132001
{£#% / Specification
-403, 433 -405
{£ [ / Destination | REF.NO fh#% / Name of parts ’
hE¥A / Medium-weight| [E¥1F / Heavy-weight
materials materials
B-35 #14%& / Needle bar SA7449001 SA7450001
B-36 228t / Needle 100265034 100265042
%Mk (DBX1) /
B-46 Needle plate (DBX1) 143855001 S13101001
D-8 iR/ 34 / Presser bar $13561101 141728001
spring
FEM / For China|D-10 HZ 4 / Presser foot assy SA4484001 SA4489001
E-90, -89 %Yt / Feed dog 159521001 S13102101
H-19 MM EIES / Hook stopper SA7830001 SA7829001
H-28 M a&Fill / Rotary hook SA7686002 SA7688001
assy, w/box
H-20 RE> / Bobbin 146290001 -
H-21 RE > / Bobbin - 117132001
S7220B-Sp

55




Sp. {EHRAIER T —E X / Different parts list

{£#% / Specification
{£m / Destination | REF.NO fm4a / Name of parts -403, 4_33 : 405 :
FEMA / Medium-weight| [E#1F / Heavy-weight
materials materials
B-35 #t# / Needle bar SA7449001 SA7450001
B-36 234t / Needle 100265034 100265042
£tk (DBX1) /
B-46 Needle plate (DBX1) 143855001 S13101001
% /\R / Presser bar
D-8 . S13561101 141728001
g — A% M / For spring
General export D-10 % #8 / Presser foot assy SA4484001 SA4489001
E-90, -89 %Y / Feed dog 159521001 S13102101
H-19 MM ELS / Hook stopper SA7830001 SA7829001
H-28 3784 / Rotary hook SA7686002 SA7688001
assy, w/box
H-20 RE> / Bobbin 146290001 —
H-21 RE> / Bobbin — 117132001
{£#% / Specification
403, 4 4
{£ [ / Destination | REF.NO mn4a / Name of parts 03, 433 05
FEMA / Medium-weight| E#1H / Heavy-weight
materials materials
B-35 $t# / Needle bar SA7450001 SA7450001
B-36 2324t / Needle 107415014 107415022
£tk (DPX5) /
B-46 Needls piate (DPX5) 143855001 S13101001
% /\R / Presser bar
R D-8 . $13561101 141728001
BRI -hF5mE / spring
For Europe & D-10 #Z #8 / Presser foot assy SA4487101 SA4490101
Canada E-90, -89 %\t / Feed dog 159521001 $13102101
H-19 MM ELS / Hook stopper SA7830001 SA7829001
H-28 3784l / Rotary hook SA7686002 SA7688001
assy, w/box
H-20 RE> / Bobbin 146290001 —
H-21 RE> / Bobbin — 117132001
S7220B-Sp

56



Ga.g— 88

=

f—E xR / Gauge parts list

1R %Y B * It _
i NI M T
e ¥ L Needle plate Feed dog
Specification Presser foot assy
=
I{:/Iark T P ° H
S03357-001
4
10.4 o1.4
SA4484-001
35.2
|
| =
143855-001
159521-001
&
h =4 143855 [O© 3.2 02
| 10.6 10.4
Medium- 108b==
weight 9o e
materials
1.15 7
2
104 .9313 6 SA4487-101
35.2
| |
|
$01988-001 159914-001
35
26
11.5 10
$01988 @) 32 _1 ......... ﬁg1
—% 11-7J_ :[ '
0.6 11
19 18 7 14.7 |9.8

57

S-7220B-Ga



Ga.o—288

1

m—E xR / Gauge parts list

gtk

R Y

[yl
i NI jtg JH 24
Specification Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
o= T Plo|H
SA4484-001
35.2
| <
143857-001 159523-001
REYIA
Medium- = &
) 143857 © 3.2 1.15 7
Welght —— 104 02
. = 10.6
materials 108
5.6
SA4487-101
35.2
| S
S-7220B-Ga

58



Ga.o —2 8

fm—& % / Gauge parts list

. 4]
g | | ZVE DT, | mam
L Needle plate Feed dog _‘H )
Specification Presser foot assy
]
Mark T P 0 H
159525-001
35
1.25 <
02.8
148842-001 SA4489-001
14.7 19.8
[ieszs)
148842 3.2
]——|—"‘—\_|‘L, | 159526-001
10.6
9.9 "I-Ea“[— 35
26.4
'8.5 111.2, 9.6 2
19 18 16 .Bj
9.6 . U”H'e ..... I_l-11 36
EY R 7| 147 |98
Heavy-weight 7
materials S13101-001 S13102-101
35
26
Sk | 10 8 2.4
$13101 O _[ 3.2 I :]TIF_ 2.0
12.7
% 3.6
g : : 06 @I{ﬁ SA4490-101
%ﬂa 8 7 14.7 19.8
S01988-001 S01989-001
35
26
12 10
S01988 I 20| @
02.4
11.7J_ :[11
o 5 7 14.7 19.8

59

S-7220B-Ga




Ga .7 —U#@—ER / Gauge parts list

1K

R Y

o~eAiP
T T Z %
L Needle plate @— Feed dog o | WA
Specification _ Presser foot assy
SA4489-001
36.2
)
$13101-001 $45903-001 D)
35
26
E¥ R Em o, &
L @ inmannn s snmanm— 24
Heavy-weight. |s13101 aE 3.2 12.7]:@11@&&1;1” 2.0 7
materials 137 % 108 3.6 SA4490-101
s 7| 147 ]| 8] 36.2
)
=
S-7220B-Ga

60




&4 / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

JHazardous voltage

fand wait 5minutes

ill cause injury. |
JTurn off main switch |

arten sie 5

lbefore opening this foevor sie di

over.

ntfinterruptor principal y

Un voltae inadecuado
Jouede provocar las
jheridas. Apagar el

lesperar 5 minutos antes!

Jde abrir esta cubierta

SNIVRECHE
Label, elec. shock 6 lang

50 X 118

J04115-001

RCBATHAETS.
=

Y3k, REEDITHS.
ABL R ooz,
R ok

A CAUTION
Moving parts may cause injury.
Operate with safety devices.
Turn off main switch before
threading, changing bobbin
and needle, cleaning etc.

INIVEE - MR
Label, caution Jpa / Eng

64 X 40

SA2040-001

1ia; B .
FLES EXSWMRER,
PR TR, EURIEE,

TR IR,
SR AN T,

A CAUTION
Moving parts may cause injry.
Operate with safety devices.
Turn off main switch before
threading, changing bobbin
and needle, cleaning etc

INIEE - PR
Label, caution Chn / Eng

64 X 40

SA2041-001

7—AXY—Y
Label, grounding

b 12

S37060-001

61

S-7220B-Wa




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page
004301016(M - 27 34|1021500316(E - 104 18]1062300616(P - 10 4011100265034z -3 54
012060536|C - 17 8]1025040173|Q3 -7 46]1062350616(C - 52 10 Sp 55

C -59 10]]025040232|C - 47 8 E -89 16 Sp 56
C -60 10 C -47 10] | 062400616|A - 18 2]1100265042|1Z2 -3 54
E -13 14 D -25 12 C -40 8 Sp 55
E -37 14 M -58 34 J -46 26 Sp 56
E -65 16]1025040233(T -9 52 M -10 34|]100328001|E -6 14
E -76 16]1025040332(J  -47 26 M -21 34| 100401022|L - 31 32
G -16 22|1025050236(A -8 2 P -12 401100402004 (K -29 30
H -12 2411025060136(L -6 32| ]062400816|M -60 36| ]100463001|T -4 52
M -31 34 L -15 32 R -9 48|1100463021(F -3 20
M -46 34 Q1 -10 42]1062400863(Q3 -5 46|1100645003(M - 16 34
012061036|B" -31 411025100132|E -16 14]1062401006|T -8 52|1100887001|Z -43 54
012400436(B  -13 411025350132|D - 11 12|]062401216|C -76 10} 102843004(M -5 34
B -19 411026040236|M -9 34 H -21 2411 104449001(A -13 2
B -25 4 P -13 40 L -17 32 E -62 16
Cc -35 8]]026050136|D -4 12|1062500616(D -3 12 K -19 30)
C -36 8 Q1 -36 42 J  -31 26| | 104450101|/A -10 2
C -35 10] ] 028040243|T -10 52 J  -43 26 J -23 26
C -36 10{ ] 028040245|Q3 -6 46 J  -51 26| ] 104619022|F -5 20|
c -57 10| 028050244|Z - 31 54 K -16 30f | 104821001 - 11 26
012500536|B - 30 4]1028050246|A -7 2 L -28 32| ] 105234003|M -35 34
c -7 8 Q1 -35 42 R -1 48] 107415014|Z -3 54
CcC -16 8]1028060243|T -26 52]|062500816|C -68 10 Sp 56
C -65 10] | 034422503|T -19 52 E -19 14| 107415022|Z -3 54
D -20 12|]048030342(P -23 40 E -111 18 Sp 56
E -1 14]|048040142|C -49 8 G -4 22|1107780001|(Z -46 54
E -27 14 C -49 10 G -6 22| 108549001|E -3 14
E -34 14 M -59 36 M -64 36]1109714000(Z -13 54
E -43 14]]048040342|E  -56 16 M -67 36]|110087001|T -6 52
E -47 14 L -2 32 N -3 38]]110087021(F -8 20}
E -50 14 L -14 32 P -32 40(]110161004|N -8 38
G -1 22 P -17 40 R -14 48] 110367001(B -9 4
G -17 22|]048050342|D -28 12| 062501016|J - 56 28 C -4 8
K -8 301 048060142|G - 14 22]1062501216|A -4 2 c -1 8
L -8 32]|048060342|B -15 4 A -9 2 c -22 8
L -13 32 B -21 4 J -49 26 C -42 8
L -34 32 B -27 4 M -61 36 C -42 10
014300432|C -27 8 M -44 34 Q1 -34 42 M -43 34
E -81 16| ] 048080342(E - 17 14]] 062501404|Z - 40 54]|110735002|P -22 40|
E -99 16| 048100142(E - 112 18]] 062501416|E - 21 14{]1111863001(J -6 26
014400632|\M -6 34]|048120142|B -53 4 E -60 16] | 113024000{C - 26 8
Q1 -13 42| 048150142|E -78 16 M -25 34 C -56 1OI
014500536|C - 34 8| | 060300606(R -8 48] ] 062501816]A -6 2|1 114294001|K -34 30
C -34 10| ] 060350616(K - 21 30 K -22 30]| 114561001|B - 49 4
014500632|Q1 -30 42]1060400416(C - 21 8| ] 081004070(J = -1 26] | 114859001|T  -27 52
014771032|M -3 34 c -73 10 J -4 26]| 114967001|T -5 52
017841606|T -23 52| | 060400516|J  -29 26]|081004870|J -13 26] | 114967021|F -7 20I
018400532|D -24 12 N -5 38]1081008070{J -22 26]]116922001|K  -28 30
018501436|C -9 8 P -15 40 J -45 264 117132001|H - 20 24
E -32 14 P -26 40]|081009070|L -5 32 Z -5 54
018501636|C -74 10 R -15 48]|081015870|J - 41 26 Sp 55
E -28 14] | 060400816|N -7 38]1081022870|J -35 26 Sp 56
021060106|T -21 52| | 060500616|K -14 30]1081025870|H -6 24]| 117936001|A -14 2
T -25 52]1062060816|Q1 -9 4211081029870|J -52 26| 11883700112 - 42 54
021060306|D - 41 12| 062061016|G -7 22]10A4261006(Q1 -18 42(|1 119101001\ T -22 52
J  -67 28]|062061604|Z -39 54] | 0A4300806|Q1 - 16 42| 122771051|B .- 560 4
M -56 34]1062061616(C - 29 8 Q1 -28 42| 133643006|T  -24 52
021400164|T - 11 52 c -4 8] | 0A4401006|Q1 -26 42| ] 140004001|B -33 4
021400206|R  -10 48 cC -4 10] | 0A4401606(Q1 - 25 42| 140407001|D -9 12
021400306|M - 17 34]|062300616|E - 93 16| | 0A4501206|J  -24 26| 140553102|B - 37 4
021500104|2z -32 54 P -7 40] | 0A5300606(Q1 - 22 42| 140647101|P -8 40}
Z -38 54 P -9 40] | 100080004|E - 97 16| 141728001|D -8 12




#%35| / Index

CODE | REF.NO page|| CODE | REF.NO age|]| CODE | REF.NO Page|]| CODE | REF.NO Page
141728001 (Sp 55| 156243021|E - 77 16]|J04195001|Q2 -6 44][s13102101|Sp 55
Sp 56| | 156958021|E - 26 14| J04210001|Q3 -23 46 Sp 56
142002001(Z - 44 54 E -54 16]| J04243001|Q3 -24 46 Ga3 59
142026003(T -2 52||158722001|E -85 16]|Jo4251001|S -8 50| |S13385001(D - 14 12
142027001(T -3 52||159150000(A - 15 2||Jo4255001(s -9 50| |S13399001(D -39 12
142274101(M -7 34||159521001(E  -88 16| J04273001|Q2 -7 44||s13561101|D -8 12
142374100(E -8 14 Sp 55| | J04296001[Q1 -27 42 Sp 55
142443001|Z - 41 54 Sp 56| | J04392001(Q1 - 33 42 Sp 56
142721001(Z =45 54 Gat 57||J04393001(Q3 -1 46||s16335001|E - 51 14
142990001(Z - 36 54]] 159522001 |Ga1 57| | J04438001(Q3 -2 46||S16337001|E - 53 14
143548000(T - 15 52| | 159523001 |Ga2 58| | J04440001(Q3 -3 46||s17774001|2 -1 54
143549000(T - 14 52| | 159525001 (E - 90 16] | J04442001|Q1 - 32 42||s20356001|C - 12 8
143855001 [Sp 55 Sp 55| | J04468001(Q3 - 16 46][S20553001|H  -22 24
Sp 56 Ga3 59| | Jo4469001(s -2 50| |S23418002[L - 19 32

Gat 57| | 159526001|Ga3 59| | Jo4470001(s -7 50| |S23651001|B -2 4
143857001 (Ga2 58| | 159540001 |M -4 34| | Jo4487001|Q1 -19 42 B -8 4
143882001(2 -9 54| | 159541001 (M - 22 34| | J04593001(Q3 -9 46 B -40 4
143910009(Z  -10 54| 159805001 (K - 31 30| |Jso081040(T  -28 52 B -57 6
144226001(Z  -15 54| 159914001 [Ga1 57||J800810E0(T - 28 52 B -59 6
144504001(K -5 30| | 159915001(M - 23 34]|J80380040(T  -29 52 B -63 6
144875001(J -7 26||180018151|B - 48 4] |J803800E0(T - 29 52 B -65 6
145446001|K - 30 30| | 183291001 (H - 23 24]|J80630001(T  -30 52 c -3 8
145446002(L - 30 32||183292001(H - 24 24| |J806300E1|T  -30 52 c -19 8
146039021|F -2 20| | 183293001 |H - 25 24]]J80965001(Q3 - 20 46 c -32 8
146046000(T - 16 52| | 183809001 (H - 30 24||J80966101(Q3 - 20 46 E -67 16
146194000|T - 17 52|| 183810001 |H =31 24]1J80967001(Q3 - 17 46 E -80 16
146288001|P - 27 40[[183811001|H -32 24||y80968001(Q3 - 17 46 E -106 | 18
146290001|H - 17 24| |BMP2060-0000000-0G40 J80970001|Q3 - 18 46 H -9 24
zZ -4 54 @2 -1 | 44f|J80973001(Q2 -2 44 H -14 24

Sp 55| |BMP2060-0000000-CG40 J80974001|Q2 -3 44 M -36 34

Sp 56 Q2 -1 44]1J81008001|Q3 -19 46||s23848001|H -33 24
146293001|J - 69 28| |BMP2060-0000000-EG40 S01005000|1Z - 23 54||S24904201|H -28 24
148537101|M - 24 34 Q2 -1 44]|S01419000|K - 10 30| |s24905101|H -29 24
148842001(Sp 55| | J00494001|Q3 - 12 46| |S01988001|Gat 57||s25235001(B -5 4
Ga3 59| J01411001|Q3 - 11 46 Ga3 59| |S25236001|B -6 4
148967101|H  -26 24||J03733001|Q3 -4 46| [S01989001|Ga3 59 c -31 8
149097000(P - 30 40{|J03739001|Q3 - 13 46||502620201|K  -25 30 E -94 14
149578000(J - 60 28| |J03940001|Q1 - 11 42|[s02643001|M -8 34 E -9 16
149799000(T - 18 52||J03955001 [Q1 - 12 42|[s02647021|M  -28 34||s25279101|P - 19 40
1501720032 - 25 54| |J03956001|Q1 - 14 42|[S02648001|M " - 29 34||s25310101|C - 79 10
150174000(Z - 22 54| J03957001[Q1 - 15 42||s02664051|P -3 40||S25321001|E - 58 16
z -26 54| J03958001|Q1 - 17 42|[s02747101|2. -24 54| |S25339201E - 92 16
150179002(Z - 30 54||J03961001[Q1 -23 42||502763602|2  -16 54| |S25344001[J  -65 28
1501820002 - 18 54| |J03962001|Q1 -24 42|[s03357001|Gat 57||S25380401[ -9 26
150183000(Z - 35 54| | J03964001[Q1 -29 42||s03677001|P -28 40| |s25382001| - 14 26
150206000(Z - 28 54| | 03975001 (Q2 -4 44| [s04630000{J -5 26 J -7 26
150206002(Z - 20 54| J03976001|Q2 -5 44||S04632101|K  -26 30 J o -27 26
150207001(2 - 27 54||J03983001|Q1 -20 42|[S06055009|z -6 54| |S25401100(B - 54 4
151267001|B - 47 4]|J03984001 Q1 - 21 42|[s07027001|T -7 52||s25426101[M - 13 34
151308102[C -6 8||Jo4086001(S -1 50| |S07350001|D - 27 12||s25427101|E  -107 | 18
E -10 14| J04093001|S -3 50| |S07783001(z - 48 54| |S25434000(M - 40 34

E -42 14| | J04096001|S -5 50| |S08004001|J - 57 28||s25449201|P -6 40
151594001(B - 45 4||Jo4097001(Q3 -8 46|[s09621151|A - 17 2||s25454001(P - 18 40
153132000(E - 23 14] | J04098001|Q3 -8 46||s09634000{z -7 54||s25456001|P  -24 40
153138001(G - 13 22||J04099101|T - 31 52| |S12441001(K - 32 30 P -31 40
154125001|12 - 47 54| |J04100001(Q3 - 15 46 L -33 32||s25457101(T . -1 52
154567000(M -2 34||J04115001|Q3 -25 46|[s12717000|A - 12 2||S25469100(E - 15 14
154581001(M - 30 34 Wa 61||S12915001|E - 57 16]|S25475101|J .- 66 28
154593201(M - 38 34||J04134001[s -4 50| |S13101001|Sp 55| |S25789000[L =9 32
154594000(M - 39 34||Jo4149001(s -6 50 Sp 56||S31006001(D - 33 12
154595001(M - 41 34||Jo4167001|Q3 - 10 46 Ga3 59||S31032001|K  -33 30
154596000(M - 42 34||J04168001(Q3 -22 46 Ga4d 60 L -32 32
154607101(N -6 38||J04169001|Q3 - 21 46|[s13102101|E -89 16]|S31885001|F -9 20

63




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page
S§31938001T  -12 52]|SA1227101|E - 63 16| |SA1656022|Z -2 54]|SA2992001(G - 12 22
S31939001(T -13 52| |SA1228001|E -64 16} |SA1719001|H  -27 24| 1SA3025001(Q1 - 38 42
S32263001(A - 11 2] |ISA1229101|E  -66 16| |SA1752014|Z2 -2 54]|SA3114001(E - 109 18
S32907050(R -7 48 K -1 30| |SA1752022|2 -2 54| |SA3158101|J -16 26
S34352101|E . -69 16| |]SA1230001|E - 70 16| |SA1961101|K - 17 30] |SA3508001(J -68 28
S34756021(F -6 20| ISA1233101|[E - 75 16} |SA1962001(Z - 11 54| |SA4098001|IR -4 48
S35820021|F -4 20| |SA1234001|E -79 16| |SA1963001|1Z2 - 12 54] |SA4099001|R -5 48
S35821021(F -1 20| I1SA1237001(E -74 16} |SA1967001|P - 16 40] |ISA4211001|Q1 -37 42
S36893050(M - 50 34] |SA1242001|E - 86 16| |SA1971101|L -1 32]|SA4256101|D  -40 12
S37060001|Wa 61 E -98 16} |SA1975001|L -3 32| |SA4259001|A -3 2
S38687000({M -62 36] |ISA1245101(E - 91 16| |SA1978001|L -4 32| |SA4270001(J -2 26
S38707001|B.  -62 6] |[SA1247001|E -95 16} |SA1980001|L -7 32| |SA4294001|C  -67 10
S38710001(B~ -39 41 [SA1250101(E - 91 16| |SA1981101|L -10 32] |SA4295001|C - 66 10
S38712001|B  -42 41 |SA1251001|E - 95 16] |SA1984001|L - 16 32| |SA4298001|C -75 10
S38713100(B .~ - 43 41 |SA1261001|E -4 14| |SA1985001|L - 18 32] |SA4300001(C -77 10
S39051001|D " - 34 12] |SA1263001(E -4 14} |SA1988001|L  -20 32| |SA4301001|C  -78 10
S39830101|E  -101 16| |]SA1269001|E - 38 14| |SA1989001|L  -21 32] |SA4302001|C -46 8
S40765001|T -20 52| |SA1284001(H -10 24| 1SA1990101L  -22 32 C -46 10
S40938001(K  -27 30| |SA1285001|H - 11 24]|SA1991001(L  -23 32]|SA4344001(B - 34 4
S41205001(P -5 40] |SA1286001|H -13 24| |SA1992101|L  -25 32| |SA4346001|C - 71 10
S41206001(P -4 40| |SA1291001|K  -18 30] [SA1994101(L  -29 32] |SA4468001|D - 36 12
S41207000(P  -29 40] |ISA1300001{J  -19 26| |SA1998001(M - 63 36| |SA4483001D -15 12
S45563001(K -3 30] |SA1303001(J - 21 26] |[SA2040001|A -20 2] |SA4484001D -10 12
S45837001|D  -35 12 J -44 26 Wa 61 Sp 55
$45903001(Ga4 60f |SA1306001|J ~-32 26| |SA2041001|A - 21 2 Sp 56
S47487001(J - 36 26| |SA1307001|J -33 26 Wa 61 Ga1 57
S47508101|E  -100 16| |SA1309001|J -~ -37 26| |SA2097101|M - 54 34 Ga2 58
S47509001(J - 38 26| |SA1313101|J  -42 26| |SA2161001|B - 14 4] |SA4487101[D -13 12
S50098101|E -5 14| |SA1314001|J = -48 26 B -20 4 Sp 56
$51272100{J  -40 26| |SA1316001|J ~ -50 26 B -26 4 Ga1 57
§51282101(Z2 -19 54| |SA1317001|B  -55 6] |SA2162001|E  -72 16 Ga2 58
$51283001(2 -17 54| |SA1321401|J -58 28| |SA2165001|D - 30 12| |SA4489001|D -10 12
S51815001|  -18 26| |SA1322301(J -59 28| ISA2170001(A  -19 2 Sp 55

J -34 26| |SA1323001|J - 61 28| |SA2190001|L -24 32 Sp 56
S§$52764001|J -10 26| |SA1324001(J -62 28| |SA2250001(B - 41 4 Ga3 59
S§55655201(K - 24 30| |SA1325001|J -63 28] |SA2251001|B - 58 6 Ga4 60
SA1106001(A -1 2] |SA1326101|J -64 28| |SA2252001(B - 64 6] |[SA4490101|D -13 12
SA1107001(A -2 2] |1SA1327101|J  -70 28| |SA2254101|B - 66 6 Sp 56
SA1120001(B -7 41 |SA1342001|K  -15 30| |SA2258001|M - 34 34 Ga3 59
SA1140001|B  -38 4] [SA1343001(K  -12 30] [SA2270001|R . -2 48 Ga4 60
SA1145001|B - 52 41 |SA1345001|K  -13 30| |SA2287001|P  -20 40] |SA4494001|E -2 14
SA1150001|B  -61 6] |ISA1359001(K -9 30] |SA2347001(E - 103 16| |]SA4499001|C - 50 8
SA1166001|B - 56 6 L -26 32| |SA2352101|K -1 30| |SA4503001(C -72 10
SA1171001|D -1 12| |SA1360101|L  -27 32| |SA2354001(Q1 - 31 42| |SA4505001|C -69 10
SA1173001(D -1 12]|SA1362101({M - 32 34| |SA2358101|K -6 30| |SA4552001(J -39 26
SA1174001D -5 12| |SA1363001|M - 33 34| |SA2362001|K « -2 30| |SA4588001|C -64 10
SA1175001|D -6 12| |SA1366001|M - 45 34| |SA2363001|K -4 30} |SA5278001(B - 51 4
SA1179001|D -17 12| |SA1367201|M - 51 34) |SA2377001|E - 68 16| J]SA5329001|M - 15 34

D -29 12] |SA1371201(N -1 38| |SA2378001|B  -60 6] |ISA5730101(Q1 -4 42

D -32 12| |SA1373001|N -4 38] |SA2383001|M - 37 34| |SA5731001|Q1 -6 42

J -7 28| |ISA1374301(P -1 40| |SA2404001(B - 44 4] |SA5732001|Q1 -5 42
SA1181001|D -19 12| |SA1376001|P - 11 40] |SA2422001|B -12 4] |[SA6025001(J -3 26
SA1183001|D -22 12] |SA1377001(P - 21 40 B -18 41 |SA6130001|1J -25 26
SA1184001|D -23 12| |SA1378201|P  -25 40 B -24 4] |SA6167001|K -7 30
SA1186001|D -26 12]|SA1388101|R  -12 48| |SA2778201|D -12 12] |SA6606001|Z - 29 54
SA1206001|E  -14 14| |SA1390001|R -6 48] |SA2844101|G -9 22| |SA6607001|1Z -33 54
SA1207001(E -18 14} |SA1391601|M - 47 34| |SA2848001|G  -10 22 Z -34 54
SA1209001|E -22 14| |SA1392001|M - 48 34] |SA2849001|E -9 14| |SA6609001|Z - 37 54
SA1211001|E  -25 14} |SA1393001|{M - 49 34| |SA2850101|E  -30 14] |SA6629001(Z2 -21 54
SA1218001|E -4 14| |SA1394101|M - 66 36] |[SA2851001(E - 33 14| |SA7148001|H -2 24
SA1223001(E  -48 14 R -13 48] |SA2852001|G -8 22| |SA7230001(B  -32 4
SA1225001|E  -55 16| |[SA1396001|P -2 40[ |SA2868001|M  -65 36| |SA7239101|B - 29 4
SA1226101|E  -61 16] |SA1656014(2 -2 54 Q1 -8 42]|SA7242001|D -2 12

64




#%35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
SA7253001|E -36 14| |SA7408001|D - 31 12| |SA7903001|G -5 22
SA7254001|E. = - 49 14] |SA7410201|J  -55 28| |SA7904001(G -2 22
SA7255001|E  -73 16| |[SA7414101|N -2 38| |SA7907001|G -3 22
SA7257001|E - 87 16] |SA7449001|Sp 55| |SA7949001|H -15 24
SA7261101H -1 24 Sp 56] |[SA8002001(P - 14 40
SA7263301|H -4 24| 1SA7450001(Sp 55
SA7265101|J . -12 26 Sp 56
SA7269001(J  -20 26| |SA7453101(Z -49 54
SA7271001|K -20 30| |SA7454101|Z - 50 54
SA7273001|K -24 30J |ISA7471001(C - 38 8
SA7275001|K  -26 30 Cc -38 10
SA7283001[M  -12 34| |SA7483201|C - 61 10
SA7284201|M -18 34} |SA7485101|C -62 10
SA7285001[M  -19 34| |SA7503001(J  -53 28
SA7287001|M  -26 34| |SA7505001|J - 54 28
SA7288001|M - 57 34| |SA7525001(H -3 24
SA72911011Q1 -1 42| |SA7552001|M -1 34
SA7292101(Q1 -3 42] |SA7554001|H -8 24
SA7293001|Q1 -7 42| |SA7558001|C -44 8
SA7294001[R -1 48 C -44 10
SA7295001|[R -3 48| |SA7562001|1d = -26 26
SA7297101|Z -14 54| |SA7577001(M" - 14 34
SA7320001|H -7 24| |SA7607001|D -7 12
SA7321001|[E  -20 14] |SA7626001|B . - 17 4
SA7323201|E -44 14] |SA7628001(B° - 11 4
SA7324201|E -45 14 B -23 4
SA7325001|Q1 -2 42| |SA7635001|E  -12 14
SA7330001|E -84 16] |SA7654001|B - 28 4
SA7336001(A -5 2] |SA7660001(E -7 14
SA7337001|J -30 26| |SA7661001|E - 31 14
SA7338001|J -28 26| |SA7664201|[E - 105 18
SA7341101|M  -20 34| |SA7670001|E - 35 14
SA7345101|J -15 26]|SA7673001|E - 82 16
SA7351101|B  -10 4] |SA7674001(E -83 16
SA7353101|B - 16 4] |SA7675001|E - 108 18
SA7355101|B  -22 4] [SA7679001|E -110 18
SA7358101(C -2 8] |SA7686002|Sp 55
SA7359101|C -5 8 Sp 56
SA7361101(C -8 8] |SA7688001|Sp 55
SA7362301|C -13 8 Sp 56
SA7364101|C  -15 8] |SA7689001|H -18 24
SA7368001|C -20 8] |ISA7693001[H -5 24
SA7370201|C -23 8] |[SA7697001|E  -40 14
SA7371201|C  -24 8] |SA7725001(C  -10 8
SA7374001|C -25 8| |SA7814001|A -16 2
SA7377201|C  -28 8] |SA7824001|B -1 4
SA7379101|C  -30 8] |SA7826001|C -63 10
SA7382001|C - 51 10] |SA7829001|H - 19 24
SA7383201|C -53 10 Sp 55
SA7384101|C -18 8 Sp 56
SA7389201|C -58 10] |SA7830001|H - 16 24
SA7390201|C -33 10 Sp 55
SA7391001|C -33 8 Sp 56
SA7394201|C  -37 8] [SA7842001|C -39 8

c -37 10 Cc -39 10
SA7396101|C  -43 8] |[SA7843001|1Z - 51 54
C -43 10] |SA7850001|G -1 22
SA7397001|C -45 8] |[SA7854001|G -15 22
C -45 10] |SA7859001|E -1 14
SA7401101|C  -48 8] [SA7860001|E -1 14
C -48 10] |SA7898101|M - 52 34
SA7406101(D -18 12] |SA7899001|M - 53 34
SA7407101|D -16 12| |SA7900001|M - 55 34

65



MEMO



(AN

IN—YTyY
PARTS BOOK

FY=LTEHEDEH nhttp:/mvww.brother.co.jp/
T467-8561 EHEBHHEEE AT 15% 15 TEL: 0120-33-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

©2006 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. S-7220B
SA7438-001.J/E
2006.06.B (1)



	Cover
	Description of model plate
	Notes for using this parts book
	A. Machine body
	B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism
	C. Needle feed mechanism
	D. Presser foot mechanism
	E. Feed mechanism
	F. Knee lifter mechanism
	G. Quick reverse mechanism
	H. Rotary hook mechanism
	J. Lubrication
	K. Threading mechanism
	L. Bobbin winder mechanism
	M. Thread trimmer mechanism
	N. Tension release mechanism
	P. Thread wiper mechanism
	Q1. Control box and motor mechanism
	Q2. Control box mechanism
	Q3. Control box mechanism
	R. Quick reverse switch mechanism
	S. Power supply equipment mechanism
	T. Option parts
	Z. Accessories
	Sp. Different parts list
	Ga. Gauge parts list
	Wa. Warning labels
	Index
	Back cover

